

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 1/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s).

6615/2012

M/S CHANDI BOTTLES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMERL.TAX.OFFICER &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(for interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Dr.M.V.K.Moorthy, Adv.  
Mr.B.V.Chandan, Adv.  
Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Pruna Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.(NP)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Out of a total balance tax dues of Rs.20,56,234/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty Four Only), the appellant is directed to deposit a sum of Rs.10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten lacs only) with the respondent(s) within six weeks' time from today.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Ramana Venkata Ganti  
Date: 2015.05.12

After such deposit is made, we restrain the respondents

15:27:43 IST

Reason:  
from recovering the remaining sum of Rs.10,56,234/- (Rupees

Ten Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty Four Only).

I.A.NO.1 of 2015 is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)  
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar